
COMPANY LAST NAME FIRST NAME TITLE EMAIL Work Phone Website

A2F Consulting Ron-Camara Elisabeth Vice President eroncamara@a2f-c.com 3019079400 http://www.a2f-c.com

A2F Consulting LLC Camara Modibo President and CEO mcamara@a2f-c.com 3019079400 http://www.a2f-c.com

A2F Consulting LLC Mendali Rebati Senior Consultant rmendali@a2f-c.com 3019079400 http:/www.a2f-c.co,

Abt Associates Chiappetta Melissa Director, Center for International 
Evaluation melissa_chiappetta@abtassoc.com 301-347-5727 http://abtassociates.com

Abt Associates Ness-Edelstein Betsy Associate betsy_ness-edelstein@abtassoc.com 3013475133

Abt Associates Inc. Levine Peter Principal Associate Peter_Levine@abtassoc.com 301-347-5705

AECOM Hartley Cynthia International Development Market Lead cynthia.hartley@aecom.com 7034655896

ALFA Trechs, Inc. McCall Matthew BD Manager matt@atrechs.com 2029999017

Arcadis Henderson Aaron Management Consultant aaron.henderson@arcadis.com 904-994-6081

ASG Advisors Inganamort Mike Managing Principal mi@asg-advisors.com 973-534-3034 http://www.asg-advisors.com

CDM Smith Iglesias Laura Business Development Manager iglesiaslh@cdmsmith.com 617-452-6203

Cicero Group Killian Dayton Business Analyst dkillian@cicerogroup.com 801-456-6735 http://www.cicerosocialimpact.org

Cicero Group Berbert Chad Principal cberbert@cicerogroup.com 8014566791 http://www.cicerogroup.com

Cloudburst Huntington Heather Impact Evaluation Specialist heather.huntington@cloudburstgroup.com 7349451269

CNA Giovachino Monica Managing Director giovachm@cna.org 703-824-2957

CNA McNamara Jason Senior Director mcnamaraj@cna.org 703-824-2000

CNA Robers Simone Managing Director roberss@cna.org 7037869407 http://www.cna.org

CNA Lee Steve Research Analyst leess75@gmail.com 703-824-2127

Computer Technologies Consultants Marble Kyle Director jtalpa@usa-ctc.com 240-547-0049 http://usa-ctc.com

Cultural Practice, LLC Laytham Wesley Program Manager wlaytham@culturalpractice.com 3016541995 http://www.culturalpractice.com/

Deloitte Consulting Brewer Sarah Specialist Leader sabrewer@deloitte.com 2024659463

Deloitte Consulting LLC Johnson Courtney Manager courjohnson@deloitte.com 202-765-7854

Development Professionals Inc. Stamenkovic Natalija CEO n.stamenkovic@developmentpi.com 703-401-2078 http://developmentpi.com
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DevTech Systems, Inc. Bishop Stephanie Business Development Associate steph.bishop30@gmail.com 571-483-4600 http://www.devtechsys.com

Dexis Consulting Group Hasselback Carrie Deputy Director chasselback@dexisonline.com 2026259444 http://www.dexisonline.com

Dexis Consulting Group Gasque Ashley VP Business Development agasque@dexisonline.com 2026259444

Econ Management Consultants LLC Parasidis Steve EVP sparasidis@econmc.com 703-256-9800

Econometría S.A. Romero Olga Lucia Technical Manager oromero@econometria.com 5716237717 http://portal.econometria.com.co/

EnCompass LLC Cote Kyle Proposal Coordinator kcote@encompassworld.com 3012878711 http://encompassworld.com/

ERM Ward Larry Program Manager Larry.Ward@erm.com 4109913383

Ernst & Young Dagra Sahar Manager sahar.dagra@ey.com 804-467-1269

Ernst & Young Schlesinger Jyoti Senior Manager Jyoti.Schlesinger@ey.com 703 728 5198

EY Burris Samantha Federal Consultant samantha.burris@ey.com 9192702299

Federal Working Group Davis kimberly Vice President kdavis@federalworking.com 2404092161

Federal Working Group Weinstock Jordan Director jsweinstock1958@gmail.com 703-798-6657

FHI 360 Brown Annette Director abrown@fhi360.org 2024643856

FHI 360 Omoeva Carina Director, Research and Evaluation comoeva@fhi360.org 202-884-8740

FHI 360 Tetelman Michael Deputy Director, Global Ed, Employment, 
Engagement mtetelman@fhi360.org (202) 884-8142

Fintrac Inc. McMahon Daniel Business Development Specialist dmcmahon@fintrac.com 2024628475 http://fintrac.com/

FM Talent Magerl Chris Director, Business Development chris_magerl@fmtalent.com 301-495-4956 http://www.fmtalent.com

GDIT Muco Martha Director of Programs marta.muco@gdit.com 301 692 0583 http://gdit.com

GDIT Aschaffenburg Karen Sr. Principal Research Analyst karen.aschaffenburg@gdit.com 301 692 0603 http://gdit.com

GeoPoll Plostins Inta Business Development Manager inta@geopoll.com 9736060891 research.geopoll.com

Global Development Support LLC Hashem Abul President & CEO ahashem@gdsdc.com 202 386 6448 http://gdsdc.com

Global Elite Realty Owens Charlenia Executive Director corporate@globaleliterealty.com 8568852242

Global Food & Nutrition Schlosman Nina President & CEO nina@gfandn.com 202-289-0624 http://gfandn.com
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Harmonics Consulting Fenwick Cathy President cathy.fenwick@harmonicsconsulting.com 5718822205

Hazen and Sawyer Karnovitz Alan Senior Associate akarnovitz@hazenandsawyer.com 703-218-2034 http://hazenandsawyer.com

Hazen and Sawyer Johns Grace Senior Associate gjohns@hazenandsawyer.com 9549870066 http://hazenandsawyer.com

Heart+Mind Strategies Hillegass Michael Government Practice Lead mhillegass@heartandmindstrategies.com 202-617-6594 http://www.heartandmindstrategies.com

IBTCI Van Heest Bob Vice President Bobv@ibtci.com 703-749-0100 x245

ICF Pape Diana Vice President diana.pape@icf.com 202 862 1123 http://www.icf.com

ICF Potter Joanne Principal joanne.potter@icf.com 202-862-1551 http://icf.com

ICF Wagner Mark SVP mwagner@icfi.com 2028621155 http://icf.com

ICF Ellison Don Senior Vice President don.ellison@icf.com 301.572.08089 http://icf.com

ICF JENNINGS HELENE VP hjennings@icf.com 301572-0248

ICF Dettman Matthew Senior Associate mdettman@icfi.com 3015720200

ICP Systems, LLC DuBreuil Richard Vice-President, Bus Development richard.dubreuil@icpsystems.com 9102084553 http://www.icpsystems.com

IMC Worldwide Abousleiman Imad Director Imad.abousleiman@imcworldwide.com 2027336777 http://www.imcworldwide.com

IMPAQ International Barry Souleymane Managing Director sbarry@impaqint.com 202-774-1973

IMPAQ International Kracker Selzer Amy Senior Research Associate akrackerselzer@impaqint.com 202-774-1945

IMPAQ International Simonetta Jonathan Chief Monitoring and Evaluation Officer jsimonetta@impaqint.com 202-774-1965

Innovations for Poverty Action McCollister Faith Associate Director of Business 
Development fmccollister@poverty-action.org 6468948679

Innovations for Poverty Action McCollister Faith
Associate Director of Business 
Development faithmccollister@gmail.com 6468948679

Innovations for Poverty Action Schwen Chrissy Program Development Manager, Africa cschwen@poverty-action.org 203-772-2428 http://www.poverty-action.org/

Innovations for Poverty Action Schwen Chrissy Program Development Manager, Africa cschwen@poverty-action.org 203-772-2428 http://www.poverty-action.org/

Integra Quinn David Vice President dquinn@integrallc.com 3478525783

Integra LLC Otto Robert President botto@integrallc.com 202 898 4110 http://www.integrallc.com

Integra LLC Waugh John Vice President jwaugh@integrallc.com 202-898-4110 www.integrallc.com
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Integrity Global Ellis Anthony CEO anthony.ellis@integrityglobal.com 202-415-5984 http://www.integrityglobal.com

Integrity Research & Consultancy Stephens Susannah Business Analyst Susannah.Stephens@integrityglobal.com +96181647515

IOS Partners Gilmore Brendan Project Coordinator brendantgilmore@gmail.com 202 322 7885 http://iospartners.com/

Iron Flame Technologies, Inc Nasir Tarik COO tarik@ironflametech.com 443-808-1049 http://ironflametech.com

ISG Klein Mike Director mklein@theisg.com 2027095856 http://www.theisg.com

ISG Cervini Mull Alexandra Deputy Director acervini@theisg.com 5176101020

Khulisa Management Services, Inc. Bardini Mark Senior Vice President mbardini@khulisa.com 3019511835 http://khulisa.com

Khulisa Management Services, Inc. Bardini Mark Senior Vice President mbardini@khulisa.com 3019511835 http://khulisa.com

Landesa Linkow Benjamin Senior Research and Evaluation Specialist benjaminl@landesa.org 6084690111

Le Groupe-conseil baastel Royer Audrey-Anne Project Officer audrey-anne.royer@baastel.com 819-595-1421

Le Groupe-conseil Baastel Green Evan Vice-President - M&E, RBM and DRM evan.green@baastel.com 418-595-1421

LSI Johnson Joshua VP, Washington Operations jjohnson@lsiwins.com 2024124100 http://lsiwins.com

Making Cents International Dabic Tijana Vice President, Business Development tijana@makingcents.com 202 783 4090 http://www.makingcents.com

Management Systems International Leppert Sarah Business Development Manager sleppert@msi-inc.com 703-979-7100 http://msiworldwide.com

Management Systems International Bury Betsy Technical Director bbury@msi-inc.com 703-979-7100 http://www.msiworldwide.com

Mathematica Policy Research Tomori Toyin Senior Associate Director of Contracts TTomori@mathematica-mpr.com 2028383610

Mathematica Policy Research Murray Nancy Vice President, Director International 
Division nmurray@mathematica-mpr.com 2024844527 https://mathematica-mpr.com/

Maxwell Stamp Inc Heath Daniel President and CEO dheath@maxwellstamp.com 2023493747

Mcc Lisher Jennifer Dpe lisherj@mcc.gov 2024597450

ME&A (Mendez England & Associates Schulze Loren Senior Program Advisor lschulze@engl.com 301.664.9273 http://mendezengland.com

Millennium Partners Hannon Brian CEO brianhannon@me.com 4342939206 http://www.millenniumpartners.org

Mott MacDonald Inc Suratgar Roxanne Director - Clean Energy roxanne.suratgar@mottmac.com 2027548092

Nathan Associates Inc. Singh Pooja Practice Lead, Economic Policy & Analysispsingh@nathaninc.com 7035167719



COMPANY LAST NAME FIRST NAME TITLE EMAIL Work Phone Website

Nathan Associates Inc. Moroney Jaleen Vice President jmoroney@nathaninc.com 703-516-7721 http://www.nathaninc.com
National Disaster Recovery Technical 
Assistance Consultants, Inc. Desai Jayesh President jayesh@ndrtac.com 6073211088 http://www.ndrtac.com

Native Capital LLC Godlove Albena Managing Partner algodlove@gmail.com 703 861 4369

NDRTAC Shah Aanand Operational consultant shah.aanand@gmail.com 6104177431

NetImpact Strategies Lee Paul Senior Director paul.lee123@gmail.com 703-559-3280

Nickol Global Solutions LLC Nickol Kaylin President knickol@nickolglobal.com 2023218868

NORC Telgarsky Jeffrey EVP of Research telgarsky-jeffrey@norc.org 3016349413 http://www.norc.org
Northern Virginia Hispanic Chamber of 
Commerce Marino Susana President smarino@novahispanicchamber.com (703) 839-8140 www.novahispanicchamber.com

NRECA International Walsh James Director, Business Development james.walsh@nreca.coop (703) 907-5664 http://www.nrecainternational.coop

Octopus Consulting and Insight INC Fandohan Bonaventure Managing Partner bonaventure@octopusci.com 3128564323 http://http://www.octopusworldwide.com/

ORB International Jones Cara Monitoring and Evaluation Manager cjones@orb-international.com 4348022441 http://orb-international.com

Oxford Policy Management Bhalla Garima Senior Consultant gbhalla@opml.co.uk +44 1865207300 http://opml.co.uk

Oxford Policy Management Limited Titchell Megan Framework Coordinator megan.titchell@opml.co.uk +441865207300 https://www.opml.co.uk/

Oxford Policy Management Limited Hurrell Alex M&E Portfolio Leader alex.hurrell@opml.co.uk 07779018809 http://www.opml.co.uk

Palladium Group Peck Steven Senior Technical Advisor steve.peck@thepalladiumgroup.com 2018894419

Presidio MacLean Paul Federal Account Manager pmaclean@presidio.com 7813633331

PwC Dorney John Director john.w.dorney@pwcus.com 7032093214

PwC Abouziab Rima Senior Associate Rima.abouziab@pwcus.com 2024509500

PwC Jaklis Tanya Manager tanya.b.jaklis@pwcus.com 703-717-1824

PwC PS Johnstone Chris Director christopher.johnstone@pwcus.com 202 365 4240

PwC Public Sector Philbin Megan Consultant megan.philbin@us.pwc.com 703-307-2416

PwC Public Sector Coleman Arthur Director arthur.g.coleman@pwcus.com 7032635874

RAND Corporation Burger Nick Senior Economist nburger@rand.org 703-413-1100
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RTI International Amer Safaa Senior Research Statistician samer@rti.org 202-728-1951

RTI International Silver David Director dsilver@rti.org 360-329-2929

RTI International Colaco Rajeev Sr Manager, Evaluation & Research rcolaco@rti.org 202-974-7801

RTI International Jobe Komal Director, Integrated Learning Solutions kjobe@rti.org 202-816-3923

RTI International Cajka James GIS Analyst jcajka@rti.org 919-541-6470 http://rti.org

SEGURA Consulting Knutson Clara New Business Development Associate cknutson@segura-co.net 301-469-4724

Sesom Consultants Moses Joshua Owner jmoses@sesomcorp.com 703-872-9519 http://www.sesomcorp.com

Sheladia Associates, Inc. Kane Matthew Director, Business Development mkane@sheladia.com 3015903939 http://www.sheladia.com

Social Impact Roumis Danae Technical Director droumis@socialimpact.com 7034651884 http://www.socialimpact.com

Social Impact Hodel Leslie Senior Technical Specialist lhodel@socialimpact.com +94765809681 http://www.socialimpact.com

Social Impact DiCarlo Kyndra Business Development Recruitment 
Manager kshort@socialimpact.com 703-465-1884

Social Impact Jornlin Mark Business Development Assistant mjornlin@socialimpact.com 7034651884

SolutionStream Robinson Shawn Federal Business Development Shawn@solutionstream.com 202-499-4458

SONA Consulting Inc. Dasgupta Sathi President sathi@sonaconsulting.net 3017753380 http://www.sonaconsulting.net

SparkWorks LLC Taylor J President jean@sparkworks-llc.com 301-351-1788 http://www.sparkworks-llc.com

Sustainable Investment Impact Konings Marco Technical Director marco.konings@cardno.com 7033737715

The Cloudburst Group Marple-Cantrell Kate Evaluation Specialist kate.marple-cantrell@cloudburstgroup.com 2146970312 http://www.cloudburstgroup.com/

The Cloudburst Group Hayes Michelle President michelle.hayes@cloudburstgroup.com 202-253-2346 http://www.cloudburstgroup.com/

The Mitchell Group Chevrier Jeremy Senior Strategic and Technical Advisor jeremyc@the-mitchellgroup.com 2023500035

The Mitchell Group Kone Aboubekrine Program Manager abouk@the-mitchellgroup.com 202 745 1919

The Parnin Group Rao Sukumar President sukumar@parningroup.com 5712105923

The QED Group Frumkin Micah Director of Monitoring, Evaluation and 
Learning MFrumkin@qedgroupllc.com +1 703.678.4700 http://www.qedgroupllc.com

The QED Group Ohanyan Tatev Business Development Manager TOhanyan@qedgroupllc.com +1 703.678.4700 http://www.qedgroupllc.com
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The QED Group BENSCHOTER ERIC Director of Strategic Markets EBenschoter@qedgroupllc.com +1.703.678.4721 https://www.qedgroupllc.com/

TMG Willoughby Walidah Program Manager WLWILL@hotmail.com 2026573311

Trans Telemaque Eva President president@transformativesolutionsinc.com 202-871-0070

TRIMERGE CONSULTING GROUP LAZARRE GERALDINE CPA glazarre@trimergecpa.com 305-940-5344

United Data Technologies Orchant Zack Business Development zorchant@udtonline.com 7039288739 http://Www.udtonline.com/
University of Notre Dame, Initiative for 
Global Development Perrin Paul Director of M&E pperrin@nd.edu 5746318150

University Research Co., LLC Liyanage Aruni Director of BD & Partnerships aliyanage@urc-chs.com 301-941-8445

University Research Co., LLC Price Taylor Technical Advisor tprice@urc-chs.com 3019418477

Veteran Force Inc Garnett Ron COO rkgarnett@veteranforceinc.com 3013462045 http://veteranforceinc.com

Westat Elkins Catherine Senior Research Director CatherineElkins@westat.com 301-251-1500

Westat Knight Rodney Sr. Study Director RodneyKnight@Westat.com 301-251-2224 http://www.westat.com

WI-HER, LLC Taylor Erin Program Officer etaylor@wi-her.org 202-854-8257 http://wi-her.org


